ROARING FORK VALLEY

LOCAL & GRAND UPVALLEY - DAILY

DOWNVALLEY - DAILY

ASPEN/SNOWMASS = BASALT/EL JEBEL/CARBONDALE/GLENWOOD

GLENWOOD/CARBONDALE/EL JEBEL/BASALT = ASPEN/SNOWMASS

Tl: EEN_ 3 %3 < e
HOGBACK FARE BUSES ot PR st I 3 -t EE
(G} = 0 QS 9 O = 3
=% [E-EY o5 MRS =% € ]
$¥ PR L IR 3 3 £
=35 NNk S5 S © 3 ] S35
a RS Oa a o Q O a
PHASE 5 ) L00AM* 415AM* 432 AM* 500 AM* 5:09 AM* 5:22 AM* 5:30 AM*  5:48 AM* GI5AM  630AM  6:33AM - GA5AM  6:52AM 707AM 7:28AM  7:37 AM
= 430 AM* 445 AM* 5:02 AM* 5:30 AM* 5:39 AM* 5:52 AM* 6:00 AM*  6:18 AM* 6ASAM  Z00AM  7:03AM  Z:15AM  7:22AM  737AM 7:58AM 807 AM
COVlD-] Q MA 500AM 515AM  532AM  600AM  609AM 622AM  6:30AM  6:48 AM 715AM  7:30AM  7:33AM  Z:45AM  752AM 8O7AM 821 AM  8:30AM
SCHEDULE S530AM 545AM  602AM  630AM 639AM 652AM 700AM  7:18AM 7ASAM BOOAM BO3AM BISAM 822AM B37AM 851AM 9:00AM
ROARING FORK TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY GO0AM GI5AM 632AM  700AM 709AM 722AM 7:30AM 748 AM 815AM B30AM 833AM B4SAM 852AM OO7AM 921 AM  9:30AM
630AM  GA5AM  7:02AM  7:30AM  739AM 7:52AM  8:00AM  8:18 AM 845AM 900AM 9:03AM  9:15AM 9:22AM 937AM 9:51AM 1000 AM
EFFECTIVE JUNE 28 2020 700AM Z:15AM  7:32AM  B:00AM 809AM 822AM 8:30AM  8:48 AM 915AM 9:30AM  9:33AM  9:45AM  9:52AM 1007 AM 10:21 A 10:30 AM
/ 730AM  7:45AM  B02AM 8:30AM  839AM B8:52AM  9:00AM 918 AM 9:45AM 10.00AM 10:03AM 10:15AM 1022 AM 1037 AM 10:51 AM  11:00 AM
A|_|_ SERV'CES ARE 7 DAYS PER WEEK 8B.00AM B:15AM  8:32AM  9:00AM 909 AM  9:22AM  9:30 AM ~ 9:48 AM 10:15AM 10:30AM 10:33AM  10:45AM 10:52 AM 11:07 AM 11:21 AM  11:30 AM
830AM  845AM  9:02AM 930AM  9:39AM  9:52AM 10.00AM 10:18 AM 10:45AM T1:00AM 11:03AM T1:15AM 11:22AM T1:37AM 11:51 AM  1200PM
e P T B T e T 900AM 9:15AM  9:32AM 10:00AM 10:09 AM 10:22 AM 10:30 AM 10:48 AM 11:15AM T1:30AM 11:33AM T1:45AM 11:52AM  1207PM 1221PM  12:30PM
- - 9:30AM  9:45AM 10:02AM 10:30AM 10:39 AM 10:52AM 11:00 AM 11:18 AM 11:45AM 1200PM  1203PM  12:15PM 1222PM 1237PM 1251PM  1:00PM
& © &
. & £ s 3o § 10.00AM 10:15AM 10:32AM T1:00AM 11:09 AM T1:22AM 11:30 AM 11:48 AM 1215PM  1230PM 1233PM  1245PM 1252PM  1:07PM  1:21PM  1:30PM
5 3 k- § && ¢
. S § F 3 s ;5 3 £ 10:30AM 10:45AM 11:02AM 11:30AM 11:39AM T1:52AM  1200PM  12:18PM 1245PM  1:00PM 1:03PM  1:15PM 1:22PM  1:37PM  1:51PM 2:00PM
5 = 3 g § :"' 5 £ S S £
3 - § S F < 11:00AM T1:15AM 11:32AM 1200PM 1209PM 1222PM  12:30PM  12:48PM 115PM  1:30PM 1:33PM 1:45PM 1:52PM 207PM 221PM 2:30PM
Rifle [NOORN 3.00 NI 500 WXOM 7.00 BEXOONM ©.00 [RIeXele} 10.00
s IR 1 00 [EXA 00 XN & o0 AN 500 XN 00 11:30AM T1:45AM  1202PM 1230PM 1239PM 1252PM  1:00PM  1:18PM 145PM  200PM  203PM  215PM  222PM  237PM  251PM  3:00PM
New Costle [ZEOORl 3.00 3.00 AN 5.00 XN 7.00 [EXH 8.00 12:00PM  12:15PM  12:32PM ~ 1:00PM  1:09PM 1:22PM  1:30PM  1:48PM 215PM  2:30PM  2:33PM  245PM  2:52PM 3:07PM  3:21PM  3:30PM
Glenwood Springs [CKO 4.00 [HVEN 1.00 RGN 4.00 HRHVUN 6.00 AU 7.00 1230PM  1245PM  1:02PM  1:30PM  1:39PM  1:52PM 2:00PM  2:18P 245PM  3:00P :03 P 15 P 22PM  337PM 351PM - 4:00PM
Carbondale [EXCRRN 5.00 3.00 [N 300 PXGH 500 AN 6.00 iy 0 = SOPM I Z0OPM 8PM O Eedid B
el witis S0 600 XN <00 XN 100 [N <00 XN 500 1.00PM  T:15PM 1:32PM  200PM  209PM  222PM  230PM  2:48PM 315PM  330PM 3:33PM  345PM 352PM 407PM  421PM  430PM
Basalt [EXCONN 7.00 VO 5.00 PEOON 1.00 KN 3.00 [PEGRM 4.00 1:30PM  1:45PM 202PM  230PM  2:39PM  252PM  3:00PM  3:18PM 345PM  400PM  403PM  415PM  422PM  437PM  451PM  5:00PM
Aspen Village [EXOONN 8.00 [EZSOM .00 TSN <00 XM 1.00 [EXN 2.00 y . y y y y . ' . . . ) . y y
oty G 000 700 W 500 M 200 Il e 200PM  215PM 232PM  300PM  309PM  3:22PM  3:30PM  3:48PM 415PM  430PM 433PM  445PM 452PM 507PM 5:21PM 5:30PM
Brush Creek PR [{IX0SY 9.00 [EXCOM 7.00 NN 500 RN 200 [T Free 230PM  2:45PM 3:02PM ~ 3:30PM  3:39PM  3:52PM  4:00PM  4:18PM 445PM  5:00PM  5:03PM  5:15PM  5:22PM  5:37PM  551PM 6:00PM
Snowmass Vilge [EIIORY 9.00 7.00 RN 500 [N 200 [EEE rree J00PM  3I5PM 332PM  400PM  409PM  422PM  430PM  448PM 515PM  5:30PM 533PM  545PM 552PM GO7PM  621PM  6:30PM
Aspen [FIXSY 9.00 JEXCOH 7.00 AW 5.00 AN 200 TN Free
330PM  345PM 402PM  430PM  439PM  452PM 500PM  5:18PM 545PM  600PM  6:03PM  &15PM 6:22PM 637PM 6:51PM 7:00PM
Headsigns are designated with an “L” (local] or “X” (express). Local 400PM ~ 415PM 4:32PM  500PM  509PM  522PM  5:30PM  548PM &15PM  6:30PM 6:33PM 6A5PM 6:52PM 707PM 7:21PM  7:30PM
bUS hequigns |nd|cofe I‘he furfhesf desﬁndﬁon Served. Express bus 4:30PM 4:45PM 5:02PM 5:30 PM 5:39PM  5:52PM 6:00PM 6:18PM 6:45 PM 7:00 PM 7:03PM 7:15PM 7:22PM 7:37PM  7:51PM 8:00 PM
headsigns indicate the first and last destinations served. 500PM ~ 5:15PM  5:32PM  6:00PM  6:09PM  6:22PM  6:30PM  6:48PM 715PM  7:30PM  7:33PM 7:45PM 7:52PM 8:07PM  8:21PM  8:30PM
Fares: $1.00 within Zone, $3.00 to next Zone, $1.00 for each 530PM  545PM 6:02PM  6:30PM 6:39PM 6:52PM 7:00PM  7:18PM 745PM  800PM  803PM  8:I15PM  822PM  837PM  8:51PM  9:00PM
additional Zone. In addition to cash, fare can be paid using RFTA 600PM ~ &:15PM  6:32PM  7:00PM  7:09PM  7:22PM  7:30PM  7:48PM 815PM  830PM  833PM  845PM  8:52PM  9:07PM  9:28PM  9:37PM
g'fcggnffed SfOfede?Jvue T'CElﬁfSk; 3|0 D(;]YB Pﬂsﬁezs and Seasonal Passes. 630PM  GA5PM 7:02PM  7:30PM 7:39PM  7:52PM  BOOPM  8:18PM 8§45PM  900PM  903PM  9:5PM  9:22PM  937PM  9:58PM  10:07PM
VY fare zone between L Jebel and basalt £ones. 700PM  7:15PM  7:32PM  800PM  809PM  8:22PM  8:30PM  8:48PM 915PM  930PM  9:33PM  9:45PM  9:52PM 10:07PM 10:28PM  10:37PM
Eemc:;s 65thnl:| °|deérk')de FREE. 5;?'0“ mUS: de|Ch°rte Slfgfr upon | 730PM  745PM B02PM  830PM  839PM 852PM  9:00PM  9:18PM 945PM 10:00PM  1003PM 10:I5PM 10:22PM T10:37PM 10:58PM  11:07PM
OAart |ng e pus an eprepore opresen a p [e][e] ar Includes . . ' y y . . g | . ' Y ; §
a date of birth. Children 5 and under in groups of 9 o less are free. 800PM  &15PM  8:32PM  900PM  9:09PM 9:22PM  9:30PM  9:48PM 10:15PM  10:30PM 10:33PM  10:45PM  10:52PM  11:07PM 11:28PM  11:37PM
Ages 6 through 16 receive a $1 discount. 830PM  845PM  9:02PM  930PM  9:39PM  9:52PM  10:00PM 10:18PM 10:45PM 11:00PM 11:03PM  11:15PM 11:22PM  T1:37PM 11:58PM 12:07 AM
Veterans and Persons with Disabilities are eligible for a 50% discount 900PM  9:15PM  9:32PM 10:00PM 10:09PM 10:22PM 10:30PM  10:48PM 1:15PM 11:30PM 11:33PM  11:45PM 11:52PM 12:07AM 1228 AM 12:37 AM
1:00PM 10:15PM 10:32PM  11:00PM 11:09PM 11:22PM 11:30PM  11:48PM 1215AM 1230AM 12:33AM 12:45AM 12:52AM  1:07AM 128 AM  1:37 AM

with the Select Discount Card program.

FOR INFORMATION CALL (970) 925-8484
WWW.RFTA.COM

PREGUNTAS: Para informacién de horarios o preguntas
en Espariol favor de llar al (970) 384-4995.

DISABLED ACCESS

e RFTA provides ADA Complementary Paratransit, to individuals
with disabilities, who are unable to access or navigate RFTA
fixed-route services. For more information call (970) 384-4855
or visit www.rfta.com/paratransit.

e RFTA operates its services without regard to race, color, national
origin, age, sex, or disability in accordance with Title VI of the

*No connection to Snowmass Village

The Roaring Fork Valley Local buses stop at all bus stops in between the major stops listed on this schedule. See the Roaring Fork Valley
map on the reverse side of this schedule for all the Local bus stops and visit www.myrfta.com for live upcoming stop times.

TRAVELING BY RFTA DURING THE CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC

COVER YOUR FACE

You MUST wear a mask,

bandanna, buff or other face cover-
ing on all RFTA buses. Public officials

KEEP YOUR SPACE
Please practice social distancing

DO NOT RIDE RFTA IF
YOU'RE SICK:

while at RFTA bus stops, stations and For the safety of other passengers

on buses. RFTA has posted seat and your bus driver, please DO

Civil Rights Act of 1964 and the Americans with Disabilities Act
(ADA).

e For more information on the RFTA Civil Rights Program and the
procedures to file a complaint, contact RFTA at either (970) 384-
4974 or titlevi@rfta.com.

e Schedule information is available in large print and audio tape.
TTY (test Telephone) users may call Colorado Relay at 1-800-
659-3656.

signage to block off seats in all buses

to enable social distancing while on
the bus. If the bus fills up, RFTA will
do its best to get another bus o
you as soon as possible.

are recommending the use of masks
or face coverings in order to reduce
the spread of Coronavirus. Children
2 years of age or younger are not
required to wear a mask.

NOT USE RFTA SERVICES if you're
experiencing respiratory illness

(fever, cough, and shortness of
breath).



RFTA ASPEN SNOWMASS ZONE
Cooper Ave.

FARE ZONES

ASPEN [J Spring St.

GRAND HOGBACK EFFECTIVE JUNE 28, 2020

Main St.

COMMUTER FARE BUSES ALL SERVICES ARE 7 DAYS PER WEEK

() Rubey Park
() Galena St.

Aspen Valley
Hospital

4th st. ()

Aspen Highlands

)) To Aspen Highlands via Castle Maroon

EASTBOUND rifle/silt/New Castle = Glenwood Springs DAILY

Aspen Country Inn(_] FaseViIIage
e

® Snowmass Mall

o : B
" “ch ABO/AMF (] ) A I sNowmaAss
Big er, A VILLAGE
"’s% Brush Creek P&R (@) “C(E¢ Rodeo Lot/
"6/-%: €€ 7o Woody Creek Bv° Town Park Station

ASPEN VILLAGE ZONE

CITY OF ASPEN AND SNOWMASS ROUTES

LOCAL VALLEY AND BRT ROUTES

Main &
6th St.

5th Ave.

Upper Woody Creek

Twining Flats (_J

Aspen Village (@)
Gerbazdale ()

Rifle
Railroad &
Rifle
Park & Ride
Rifle
Cottonwood
Silt
Firehouse
Silt
Co-op
Park & Ride
New Castle
New Castle
Park & Ride
West
Glenwood
Park & Ride

515AM  5:18 AM 520 AM 5:23 AM 530 AM  5:32 AM  5:40 AM 5:42 AM 5:54 AM 5:55 AM  6:08 AM ASRENVILEAGE

545AM 548 AM 550 AM 545 AM 548 AM 550 AM 5:45 AM 5:48 AM 5:50 AM 5:45 AM 5:48 AM
6:15AM  6:18 AM 6:20AM 6:23 AM 6:30 AM  6:32 AM 6:40 AM 6:42 AM  6:54 AM  6:55 AM  7:08 AM
745 AM 748 AM 751 AM 754 AM 757 AM 8:.00AM 8:03 AM 8:06 AM 8:09 AM  8:12 AM 8:33 AM
8:15AM 8:18 AM 8:21 AM 8:24 AM 8:27 AM  8:30AM 8:33AM 8:36 AM 8:39 AM  8:42 AM 9:03 AM
8:45AM  8:48 AM 851 AM 854 AM 857 AM  9:.00 AM  9:.03 AM 9:.06 AM 9:09 AM  9:12 AM 9:33 AM
—_— B —_— _— _— —— 12:40PM 12:42PM 12:54PM 12.55PM  1:08 PM
4:15PM  4:18PM  4:20PM  4:23PM  4:30PM  4:32PM  4:40PM  4:42PM 4:54PM  4:55PM  5:08 PM
5:15PM  5:18PM  5:20PM 5:23PM  5:30PM  5:32PM  5:40PM  5:42PM  5:54PM  5:.55PM  6:08 PM
6:15PM  6:18PM  6:20PM  6:23PM  6:30PM  6:32PM  6:40PM  6:42PM  6:54PM  6:55PM  7:08 PM

Old Snowmass (@)
Lazy Glen ()
Winjo Junction (]
Holland Hills (]
(@) Basalt P&R

BASALT ZONE

Basalt Downtown (]

BASALT

Aspen Junction

LOCAL VALLEY AND BRT ROUTES

[ ) Sagewood

WESTBOUND Glenwood Springs = New Castle/silt/Rifle  DAILY

GLENWOOD SPRINGS ZONE

Glenwood
27th St.
Station
st Ave

Rifle

Railroad &

Main &
4th Ave.

West
Glenwood
Park & Ride
New Castle
Park & Ride
New Castle
6th St.
Silt
Co-op
Park & Ride
Rifle
Cottonwood
Rifle
Railroad &

6:35AM  6:47 AM 6:47 AM 659 AM 7.01AM 7.08 AM  7:10AM 7:17 AM 7:20AM  7:21 AM  7:24 AM
705AM 7:17AM 717 AM 729 AM 731AM 7:38AM 740 AM 7:47 AM 750 AM  7:51 AM  7:54 AM
735AM 747 AM 747 AM 759 AM 8:01 AM  8:08 AM  8:10AM 8:17 AM 8:20AM  8:21 AM  8:24 AM
12205PM 12:17PM 12:177PM 12:29PM 12:31 PM B
3:05PM  3:17PM 3:17PM  3:29PM 3:31PM 3:38PM  3:40PM 3:47PM 3:50PM  3:51PM  3:54PM
4:05PM  4:17PM  4:17PM  4:29PM  4:31PM  4:38PM  4:40PM  4:47PM 4:50PM  4:51PM  4:54PM

L) 20thSt.  GLENWOOD
SPRINGS

LOCAL VALLEY AND BRT ROUTES
RIDE GLENWOOD ROUTE

[ Community Center
Route serviced by
Ride Glenwood

[@) West Glenwood P&R

5005PM  5:17PM  5:17PM  5:29PM 5:31PM  5:38PM  5:40PM  5:47PM  5:50PM  5:51PM  5:54 PM West Glenwood Mall (J
6:05PM  6:17PM  6:17PM 6:229PM  6:31PM 6:38PM 6:40PM  6:47PM  6:50PM ~ 6:51PM  6:54 PM NEW
705PM  7:17PM  7:17PM  7:29PM  7:31PM  7:38PM  7:40PM  7:47PM  7:50PM = 7:51PM  7:54PM castie (e

8:05PM 8:17PM 8:177PM 8:29PM 8:31PM 8:38PM  8:40PM 8:47PM 8:50PM 8:51PM  8:54PM Pl €l 76 ()

6th & Main (_}

sur 0P % m
Firehouse

Cottonwood [_J

GRAND HOGBACK ROUTES

Metro Park (] () (@) Rifle P&R
4th & Railroad

RIFLE




